PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2166

Page 3, after line 31, insert:

"3. Except for the failure to report information required by chapters 23-07, 23-07.1, 23-07.3, or 23-07.4, or any other law requiring disclosure of information regarding a disease or condition, an entity described in subsection 1 is not liable for the failure to disclose protected health information to a public health authority."

Page 4, line 1, replace "3" with "4"

Page 4, line 4, replace "4" with "5"

Page 4, line 6, replace "5" with "6"

Page 4, line 9, replace "6" with "7"

Renumber accordingly